<u> </u>	<del>_</del>						
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC  Patent and Trademark Office						
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							
<u> </u>		Attorney Docket No. 123140.01					
Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1. A. Name of conveying party(iss):		2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ics):					
(1) Wolfram KNAPP		INFICON GMBH					
(2) Martin WUEST		Hintergasse 15b Bad Ragaz, Switzerland					
B. Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	CH-7310					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
⊠ Assignment □	☐ Merger						
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
B. Execution Date: <u>(1) April 1</u> 2006	2, 2006; (2) April 19,						
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 11.	/389 <u>,007</u>	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attack	nched? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No					
C. Title of Application: VACUUM MEASURING GAUGE							
	<u> </u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		o. Total number of approcesses also p					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	; 22320 336-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
rax Number: 703-63							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Sem		Date: <u>May 10, 2006</u>					
James A. Oliff Registration l	No. 27,075	<u> </u>					
Steven W. Allis Registration	1 NO. 30,332						

PATENT REEL: 017608 FRAME: 0260

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Wolfram KNAPP	(5)		
(1-8) Insert	(2)	Martin WUEST	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	(4)		(B)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	INFICON GmbH			
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		ed Pager Sudtresland			
	(herei the en inveni contin extens	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination Certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	VAÇUUM MEASURING DI	EVICE	<del></del>	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for wi	(Attorney Docket No. 123140.01  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on			
(13)	·	(15)	U.S. application Serial Number	. <u>11/389,007</u>	·-·-	
	Identification (or filed applications	filed	March 27, 2006			
the Assi claims o reexamin Patents of full righ and agre	gnee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree part of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereby	n obtaining to execute the constant of the con	ng evidence and going forward of the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  If a patent to the Assignee is a patent to the Assignee is the Commissioner of the displication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exelution and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	polication based thereon, for the inve- with such interference. It perform any act which may be nece- ial Property or similar agreements, by be necessary to obtain, maintain on- the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office- gnee, as Assignee of the entire intere- cuted, and will not execute, any agre- signs and legal representatives.  PLC the power to insert on this assig- ules of the United States Patent and "	essary in connection with reconfirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters st, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith, anneat any further	
	ion of this document.		The state of the s		The state of the s	
		_		pposite the undersigned name(s).		
X Date	April 12, 20		X Inventor Signature	<i>P</i> 11	(SEAL)	
X Date .	April 19, 20	<u>e 6</u>	× Inventor Sign±ture	Makin al	(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _	<del></del> -		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _	<u></u>		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _		-	Inventor Signature	- <del></del> .	(SEAL)	
			two witnesses who also sign he	∠3 ~	nsul if outside the U.S.A. If	
X Date _	April 19 2006		× witness _	K. Hoe her	• ,	
× Date _	April 15, 7006	<u>,</u>	— × Witness –	C- to Shin	her (	

PATENT REEL: 017608 FRAME: 0261